FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027

MID 3-31-99

04-13-1999



101007373

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

| | | FAILNIS ONLI | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| N | | s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| | Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| 3 | X New | X Assignment Security Agreement | | |
| 8 | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name | | |
| 2 | Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other | | |
| ļ | Corrective Document | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | |
| | Reel # Frame # | Departmental File Secret File | | |
| | Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| | Name (line 1) George G. Wicks | 03 08 99 | | |
| | Name (line 2) | | | |
| | Second Party | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| | Name (line 1) | | | |
| | | | | |
| } | Name (line 2) | | | |
| | Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savannah River Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Name (line 2) | domiciled in the United States, an appointment | | |
| | Address (line 1) P. O. Box 616 | of a domestic representative is attached. | | |
| | 1. 0. BOX 010 | (Designation must be a separate document from | | |
| | Address (line 2) | Assignment.) | | |
| | | | | |
| | Address (line 3) Aiken | South Carolina 29802 State/Country Zip Code | | |
| Domostic Domoscontative Name and Address | | | | |
| | Name | | | |
| | Name | | | |
| | Address (line 1) | | | |
| | Address (line 2) | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Address (line 3) | | | |
| | Address (line 4) | | | |
| A4 14 7 | MOOD BODATTO AAAAAAN AAT | OR OFFICE USE ONLY | | |
| | 71999 DCURIES 00000035 00911411 | | | |
| 01 FC | ±581 40.00 0P | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|---|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Numb | er 864-271-1592 |
| Name DORITY & MANNING, P.A | • | · . |
| Address (line 1) P. O. Box 1449 | | |
| Address (line 2) Greenville, SC 29602 | -1449 | |
| Address (line 3) | | |
| Address (line 4) | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments. | ages of the attached conveyance do | cument # 2 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nui | L | rk if additional numbers attached |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the | | · · · · · · |
| Patent Application Number(s) 08/911,411 | | itent Number(s) |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor. | ent Application, enter the date the patent app | lication was Month Day Year |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | PCT PCT | PCT |
| Enter PCT application number | | PCI |
| only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the to | otal number of properties involved. | # 1 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 |) : \$ 40.00 |
| | losed X Deposit Account | |
| Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add | ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: | # 04-1403 |
| | Authorization to charge additional fees | : Yes X No |
| Statement and Signature | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and b | elief, the foregoing information is t | rue and correct and any |
| attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein. | original document. Charges to dep | osit account are authorized, as |
| | (1) 1/2 11/1.V | Li 3-27-99 |
| J. Bennett Mullinax Name of Person Signing | Signature | Date |
| Maine of Ferson Signing | - Signature | Jac |

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0028 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, George G. Wicks of 1586 Citation Drive, North Aiken, South Carolina

am a co-inventor of certain new and useful improvements in a TANDEM MICROWAVE

WASTE REMEDIATION AND DECONTAMINATION SYSTEM for which an application

for United States Letters Patent was filed August 14, 1997 bearing U.S. Patent Serial Number

08/911,411, and;

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having

a mailing address of P. O. Box 616, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, is desirous of acquiring my

entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is

hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration I, the said George G. Wicks, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Westinghouse Savannah River Company my

right to the said invention in the United States and my right, title and interest in and to any and all

Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue my

one-third interest of said Letters Patent to said Westinghouse Savannah River Company as the

assignee of my right, title and interest in and to the same, for its use and behoof, and for the use

and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent

may be granted, as fully as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0029

| Executed this 8th day of March, 1999. |
|---|
| George G. Wicks |
| STATE OF South Caroline) COUNTY OF Quiken SS. |
| COUNTY OF Like) |
| Before me personally appeared said George G. Wicks and acknowledged the foregoing |
| instrument to be his free act and deed this 8^{TL} day of $Maich$, |
| 1999. |
| Notary Public for the State of South Corolina |
| (seal) |
| My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001 |

Reference No.: SRS-95,122

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

Our File No.: WSR-21